



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3529]

WEDNESDAY, THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX
PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

WRIT PETITION NO: 6889/2026

Between:

M/s. Gokulaa Granites And Marbles,

...PETITIONER

AND

Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. RAYALCHERUVU ABISHEK REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR COMMERCIAL TAX

2.

3. GP FOR MINES AND GEOLOGY

The Court made the following Order:

As similar matters are already pending before the First Court, it would be appropriate that this matter also be placed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice, for posting the matter before an appropriate Bench.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of collection of tax, pursuant to the impugned order of assessment, dated 05.02.2025.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

T.C.D.SEKHAR, J