

**WRIT PETITION NO: 6889 of 2026**

M/s. Gokulaa Granites &amp; Marbles

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Rayalcheruvu Abishek Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Commercial Tax

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL  
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for parties submit that Special Leave to Appeal (C).No.28263 of 2023 decision of which shall have a direct bearing on this matter is still pending adjudication before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List on 13.07.2026 along with WP.No.25198 of 2024 and batch.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

**LISA GILL, CJ****R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl